244 No. 3T7. Loan Fund Appropriation 1967-1968. 1967.
THE THIRD SCHEDULE.

Section 4.

EXCESS EXPENDITURE INCURRED DURING THE FINANCIAL
YEAR ENDED ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE 1967
fgﬁgRSUANT TO SECTION 78 OF THE PUBLIC ACCOUNT ACT

7.

$
MINISTER FOR HEALTH:
Department of Health Servieces—
Department of Health Services purposes generally 114,213.00

MINISTER FOR HOUSING:
Forestry Department—
Forestry Department purposes generally ... ... ... 180,000.00

294,213.00

APPROPRIATION 1967-1968.

No. 38 of 1967.

AN ACT to grant and apply out of the Consolidated
Revenue a sum for the service of the year ending
on the thirtieth day of June 1968, and to appro-

priate the supplies granted by Parliament for that
year. [24 October 1967.]

BE it enacted by His Excellency the Governor of Tasmania,

by and with the advice and consent of the Legislative
Council and House of Assembly, in Parliament assembled,
as follows :—

Short title. 1 This Act may be cited as the Appropriation Act 1967-
1968.

Issue and .2 The Treasurer may issue out of the Consolidated

grplication of Revenue, and apply towards making good the supply hereby
granted to Her Majesty for the service of the year ending on
the thirtieth day of June 1968 the sum of $41,525,595.



1967. Appropriation 1967-1968. No. 38. 245

3 The sums granted by this Act and by the Supply Act 4ppropria-
1967-1968 out of the Consolidated Revenue towards making supplies.
good the supply granted to Her Majesty for the service of
the year ending on the thirtieth day of June 1968, amounting
as appears by the first schedule to the sum of $60,750,895,
are appropriated and shall be deemed to have been appro-
priated, as from the first day of July 1967, for the purposes
and services expressed in the second schedule in relation to
the financial year ending on the thirtieth day of June 1968.

THE FIRST SCHEDULE.
(Section 3.)
GRANTS OUT OF THE CONSOLIDATED REVENUE.

$
Under the Supply Act 1967-1968 ... ... .. ... ... 19,225,300
Under this Aet ... ... ... ... . .. .. ... ... 41,525,595
$60,750,895
THE SECOND SCHEDULE.
1967-1968.
Department.
Voted.
$
I.—-EXECUTIVE AND LEGISLATURE.
His Excellency the Governor ... .. ... .. et e 118,150
Legislative Council .. AT 47,010
House of Assembly .. 62,990
Legislature—General . e . 82,884
Ministerial ... ... ... .. .. . .. .. 73,670
II.—PREMIER.
- Premier and Chief Secretary ... ... SRRV 293,008
Agent-General in United Kingdom ... ... ... ... ... ... 119,487
II1.—TREASURER.
TreasuUry ... ... oo i e e e e s e e e e 1,503,781
Supply and Tender ... ... ... ... .. i el i e e e 334,510
IV.—CHIEF SECRETARY.
Audit ... o e e e e e 339,420
Public Service Commissioner ... ... .. 342,560
Public Service Tribunal ... ... .. 27,180
Social Welfare ... ... .... ... 764,010
Ashley Home for Boys ... 95,055
Labour and Industry .. 385,996
State Library .... ... ... 541,580
Eleetoral ... ... ... ... ... ... ... .. 58,410
Miscellaneous—Chief Secretary ... ... ... ... . C e 503,605

Carried forward ... ... ... ..... .. 35,693,306



246 No. 38. Appropriation 1967-1968. 1967.
THE SECOND SCHEDULE—continued.

1967-1968.
Department.
Voted.
$
Brought forward ... ... ... ... ... .. $5,693,306
V.—ATTORNEY-GENERAL.
Attorney-General ... ... ... .. . . e 395,630
Parliamentary Draftsman ... ... .. ... ... ... ... ... .. 46,825
Solicitor-General ... ... ... ... . oLl e e 167,280
Supreme Court and Sheriff ... ... ... ... .. ... ... . .. 191,710
Lands Titles and Registry of Deeds 345,835
Magistracy—Southern Division ... ... ... ... .. 241,075
Magistracy—Northern Division ... ... ... ... .. 89,055
Magistracy—North-Western Division ... ... ... ... .. 25,625
Prisons ... ... ... o e e 755,260
VI.—MINISTER FOR EDUCATION.
Education ... ... . . e e e e e 23,257,040
VII.—MINISTER FOR LANDS AND WORKS.
Public Works ... ... ... . . e e 2,557,765
Lands and Surveys ... ... ... ... ... ... oo 1,156,150
Film Production ... .. 158,220
Rivers and Water Supply ‘Commission .. ... . .. .. 632,500
VIII.—MINISTER FOR MINES.
MINes ... .. oo ol s e e e e e e e e e 610,697
IX.-—MINISTER FOR AGRICULTURE.
Agriculture ... ... ... .. o e e e e 3,007,690
Agricultural Bank ... ... ... ... .. .. e 2,325,300
Tourist and Immigration ... ... ... ... ... .. 766,680
X.—MINISTER FOR HEALTH.
Health Services ... ... 2,549,411
St. John’s Park Hospltal ........................ e e e s 1,212,780
Grants to Hospitals ... ... ... .. i e vt e e e e 6,630,000
Division of Tuberculosis 505,870
Lachlan Park Hospital ... ... ... ... . o o et s 2,157,960
XI.—MINISTER FOR HOUSING.
Housing ... ... .. . o e e e e 205,971
Forestry ... .. o e s et e e e e e e 31,000
XI1I.—MINISTER FOR TRANSPORT.
Transport ... ... .. . il e e e e e e e 1,580,650
Police ... .. o s s e et e e e 3,453,810
$60,750,895




	Year_1967 (a)
	Year_1967 (b)

